1Subject to change without notice.
CG2H40010
10 W, DC - 6 GHz, RF Power GaN HEMT
Cree’s CG2H40010 is an unmatched, gallium nitride (GaN) high electron
mobility transistor (HEMT). The CG2H40010, operating from a 28 volt
rail, offers a general purpose, broadband solution to a variety of RF and
microwave applications. GaN HEMTs offer high efficiency, high gain and

Copyright © 2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are
registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Product Ordering Information
Order Number Description Unit of Measure Image
CG2H40010F GaN HEMT Each
CG2H40010P GaN HEMT Each
CG2H40010F-TB Test board without GaN HEMT  Each
CG2H40010F-AMP Test board with GaN HEMT installed Each
14 CG2H40010 Rev 0.0
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Fax: +1.919.869.2733
Copyright © 2017 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree and the Cree logo are
registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Cree, Inc. believes the information contained within this data sheet to be accurate
and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Cree for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may
result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Cree. Cree makes no warranty,
representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose. “Typical” parameters are the average
values expected by Cree in large quantities and are provided for information purposes only. These values can and do vary in different
applications and actual performance can vary over time. All operating parameters should be validated by customer’s technical experts
for each application. Cree products are not designed, intended or authorized for use as components in applications intended for surgical
implant into the body or to support or sustain life, in applications in which the failure of the Cree product could result in personal injury or
death or in applications for planning, construction, maintenance or direct operation of a nuclear facility.
For more information, please contact:
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, North Carolina, USA 27703
Sarah Miller
Marketing
Cree, RF Components
1.919.407.5302
Ryan Baker
Marketing & Sales
Cree, RF Components
1.919.407.7816
Tom Dekker
Sales Director
Cree, RF Components
1.919.407.5639
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for RF JFET Transistors category:
Click to view products by  Wolfspeed manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
XF1001-SC-EV1  CE3514M4  CE3514M4-C2  CE3520K3-C1  CE3521M4  CE3521M4-C2  CE3512K2-C1  NPT25100B  CE3520K3
CGH55030F1  CGH27030F  QPD0020  CGH25120F  CMPA801B030F  TGF2023-2-01  TGF2023-2-02  CGH40006P  QPD1009  MAGX-
011086  QPD1014SR  T2G6000528-Q3  CG2H40025F  CGHV40200PP  CGHV14800F  CGH27030P  CGH09120F  CG2H80015D-GP4
CG2H40045F  T2G4003532-FL  TGF2942  T2G6003028-FS  T2G6003028-FL  T2G6000528-Q3 28V  T2G4003532-FS  T1G2028536-FL
QPD1015L  QPD1015  QPD1010  QPD1008L  QPD1008  QPD1000  JANTXV2N4858  ATF-521P8-BLK  J175D26Z  AGX-1/2  CE3512K2
2N3819  CGH55030F2  CGHV40180F  CGHV27015S